

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 07985 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing City Engineering to process and pay for

costs incurred in accord with an intermunicipal agreement with the City of Monona for construction and maintenance of a stormwater treatment facility located in the City of Monona Lake Edge Park.

Previo

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/6/2007 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 11/20/2007 Final action: 11/20/2007

Enactment date: 11/27/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-01117

Title: Authorizing City Engineering to process and pay for costs incurred in accord with an intermunicipal

agreement with the City of Monona for construction and maintenance of a stormwater treatment facility located in the City of Monona Lake Edge Park. Previous resolution (Enactment Number RES-07-0078) provided for the authorization to sign this intermunicipal agreement. (15th AD & City of

Monona)

**Sponsors:** Common Council By Request

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/20/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/7/2007	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass